

City of Riverside

**Cultural Heritage Board** 

3900 Main St. Riverside, CA 92522 Planning Division (951) 826-5371

City of Arts & Innovation	Agenda	
Wednesday, October 15, 2014	3:30 PM	Art Pick Council Chamber

# **MISSION STATEMENT**

# The City of Riverside is committed to providing high quality municipal services to ensure a safe, inclusive, and livable community

PLEASE NOTE: The scheduled hearing times are approximate. No item will be heard before its scheduled time but may be heard later in the meeting.

Cultural Heritage Board action on all items may be appealed to the City Council within ten calendar days. Contact the Planning Division for further information.

State law restricts the Cultural Heritage Board from taking action on an item unless it has been included on an agenda and posted at least 72 hours in advance of a meeting, or unless the matter falls within one of the narrow exceptions. Consequently, any item not listed on this agenda will normally have to be delayed until the item can be made part of a posted agenda. Additionally, significant changes to a project made subsequent to posting of the agenda and not addressed in the Cultural Heritage Board staff report will result in continuance of that item in order to allow for adequate review by the Commission.

The City of Riverside wishes to make all of its public meetings accessible to the public. Upon request, this agenda will be made available in appropriate alternative formats to persons with disabilities, as required by Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990. Any person with a disability who requires a modification or accommodation in order to participate in a meeting should direct such request to the City's ADA Coordinator at (951) 826-5427 or TDD at (951) 826-5439 at least 72 hours before the meeting, if possible.

Materials related to an item on this Agenda submitted to the Cultural Heritage Board after distribution of the agenda packet are available for public inspection in the Planning Division office during normal business hours.

### PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

# **COMMENTS FROM THE AUDIENCE:**

This is the portion of the meeting specifically set aside to invite your comments on matters of interest to the Board, including matters on the Consent Calendar.

1 Public Comments: This portion of the agenda will be limited to a total of 15 minutes. Further discussion of any matter beyond 15 minutes will be continued to the following public hearing calendar or scheduled for a later agenda. If there is no one from the audience wishing to speak, the Board will move to the next order of business.

### MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

2 CEQA Basics - Presentation by Stephanie Standerfer, CEQA practitioner DUDEK

### <u>MINUTES</u>

3 The minutes of September 17, 2014 to be presented for approval.

# ADJOURNMENT

Adjournment to the Wednesday, November 19, 2014 meeting at 3:30 p.m. in the Art Pick Council Chamber.

\* \* \* \* \* \* \* \* \*

Art Pick Council Chamber 3900 Main Street Riverside, CA 92522 Planning Division 951-826-5371

				Board Members							5
City of Arts & Inpour	CULTURAL HERITAGE BO MINUTES WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2014, 3 ART PICK COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CIT 3900 MAIN STREET	:30 P.M.	M U R R I E T A	V A N W A R T	F I E L D	V A C A N T	SCHULTE	H E R U	SUTTER	P R E S T O R - C H A V E Z	GーLLEECE
City of Arts & Innova		WARDS	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	C W 1	C W 1
Roll Call:		Present		х		х	x	х	Х	х	х
Chair Heru called the meeting to order at 3:35 p.m. with all members present, except Board Members Field and Murrieta.											
The Pledge of Allegiance was given to the flag.											
COMMENTS FROM THE AU											
MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS											
CEQA BASICS TRAINING – Presentation by Stephanie Standerfer, CEQA practitioner DUDEK Erin Gettis, Historic Preservation Officer, introduced Stephanie Standerfer. Ms. Standerfer introduced herself, she is a local environmental consultant and also served on the Cultural Heritage Board for eight years. She acknowledged the members' commitment and commended them for serving on this important board. She stated that today she would present a California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) basics training. She intended to focus this training for the Board and provide a context for what they need to know about CEQA as it relates to the Board's activities. After her presentation Ms. Standerfer answered the Board's questions. The Board took no formal action. The Board and staff thanked Ms. Standerfer for her presentation.											
MINUTES											
	7, 2014 were approved as presented.	Motion Second All Ayes		М		Х	х	x	x	S	х
ADJOURNMENT	at 4:52 p.m. to the meeting of Neuromber										
19, 2014 at 3:30 pm.	at 4:52 p.m. to the meeting of November										

**Cultural Heritage**